

# STATE OF MARYLAND Community Health Resources Commission

4201 Patterson Avenue, Room 315 • Baltimore, Maryland 21215

Martin O'Malley, Governor – Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor – John A. Hurson, Chairman Grace S. Zaczek, Acting Executive Director

# MEMORANDUM

**DATE:** November 21, 2007

**RE:** MD Community Health Resources Commission Information Technology

**Grant Awards** 

The MD Community Health Resources Commission, at the Commission's November 8, 2007 meeting, selected these proposals for Information Technology grant awards:

#### Level I:

Allegany County Health Department \$99,731

## **Level II, Tier A:**

Baltimore Medical System, Inc. \$397,304

Choptank Community Health System \$400,000

St. Luke's House, Inc. \$350,000

Walnut Street Community Health Center \$400,000

## **Level II, Tier B:**

Community Health Integrated Partnership \$1,000,000